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EMS DEPARTMENTS TOTALS CALL FOR 2012 


Bart Township QRS 
Blue Rock QRS 
Brickerville 
Christiana 
Columbia QRS 
Conestoga 
Eden QRS 
Eplnata ALS 
EphrataBLS 
Farmersville QRS 
Fivepointville 
F&MQRS 
Gordonville 
LEMSA 
Leola 
Manheim 
Manheim Township 
Mastersonville QRS 
Maytown QRS 
Neffsville QRS 
New Holland 
Northwest 
Reamstown 
Reinholds 
Rothsville 
Southern Manheim Township QRS 
SVEMS 
Terre Hill QRS 
Wakefield 
Warwick 
West Hempfield QRS 
White Horse 

155 
618 
524 

1,069 
2,047 

646 
369 

4,625 
2,741 

l38 
689 

56 
915 

24,256 
964 

1,511 
4,972 

191 
384 
459 

1,488 
5,458 
1,055 

547 
844 
435 

13,301 
97 

543 
3,196 

328 
423 



EMS INCIDENT TYPES/TOTAL CALLS FOR 2012 


Abdominal Pain 
Allergic Reaction 
Animal Bite 
Assaul tlInjured 
Attempted Suicide 
Back Pain 
Breathing Difficulty 
Bums 
Cardiac Arrest 
Chest Pain 
Choking 
CO inhalation 
Diabetic 
Fall/Injured 
Headache 
Heart Problem 
Heat/Cold exposure 
Hemorrhage 
Laceration 
Overdose/Poisoning 
Person Struck 
PregnancylMaternity 
Psychiatric/Emotional 
Seizure 
Shooting 
Sick Person 
Stabbing 
Stroke/CVA 
Traumatic/Injured 
Unconscious Person 
Unknown/Person Down 
Vehicle Accidents 

(Classes Combined) 

1,661 
536 

62 
708 
168 
806 

6,980 
64 

1,372 
4,710 

224 
23 

1,502 
6,577 

381 
2,060 

136 
1,516 

383 
1,544 

421 
428 

2,125 
2,023 

78 
9,379 

87 
1,803 
2,080 
3,923 
1,471 
4,560 



Unit Function. AMBULANCE 
Time Period 1/01 /201200:00:00 To 12/3 1/20 1223-5959 

, 
MEDIC 6-12-3 436 3 42 AMBULANCE 4-9 423 

2 MEDIC 6-12-1 3785 43 MED IC 7-7-28 416 

3 MEDIC 6-12-8 2381 44 MEDIC 7-7-9 388 

4 AMBULANCE 1-12-1 2243 45 MEDIC 7-7-1 377 

5 MEDIC 2-13-1 2124 46 MEDIC 2-5-1 353 

6 MEDIC 6-12-11 1890 47 MEDIC 6-12-14 321 

7 MEDIC 7-4-1 1725 48 AMBULANCE 2-5-2 318 

8 AMBULANCE 2-5-1 1444 49 AMBULANCE 2-13-2 300 

9 AMBULANCE 2-6-1 1286 50 MEDIC 6-12-5 299 

10 AMBULANCE 7-4-2 1255 51 AMBULANCE 2-6-2 282 

11 AMBULANCE 6-12-6 1248 52 MEDIC 7-4-3 279 

12 AMBULANCE 3-7-1 1238 53 AMBULANCE 3-7-2 278 

13 MEDIC 7-7-4 1234 54 MEDIC 7-7-7 239 

14 MEDIC 7-4-9 1159 55 AMBULANCE 5-2-2 231 

15 MEDIC 2-13-2 1149 56 MEDIC 7-7-23 225 

16 MEDIC 7-7-6 1107 57 MEDIC 7-7-29 209 

17 AMBULANCE 1-7 1055 58 AMBULANCE 7-7-9 200 

18 MEDIC 6-12-4 989 59 AMBULANCE 7-4-4 189 

19 MEDIC 7-7-26 914 60 MEDIC 6-12-9 185 

20 MEDIC 7-7-8 913 61 AMBULANCE 33-1 182 

21 AMBULANCE 3-8-1 902 CHESTER 

22 AMBULANCE 6-12-5 889 62 AMBULANCE 7-7-16 179 

23 AMBULANCE 5-2-1 865 63 AMBULANCE 4-3-2 167 

24 MEDIC 7-7-24 859 64 MEDIC 7-7-12 167 

25 AMBULANCE 2-10 844 65 AMBULANCE 6-12-1 160 

26 AMBULANCE 4-3-1 800 66 AMBULANCE 89-1 142 

27 AMBULANCE 2-13-3 769 
CHESTER 

28 AMBULANCE 6-12-7 696 
67 AMBULANCE 7-7-29 126 

29 AMBULANCE 6-12-2 650 
68 AMBULANCE 1-12-3 122 

30 AMBULANCE 7-7-14 648 
69 MEDIC 7-7-3 122 

31 AMBULANCE 5-3 646 
70 AMBULANCE 180 

LEBANON 
101 

32 AMBULANCE 3-19-1 635 71 AMBULANCE 3-8-2 97 
33 AMBULANCE 1-12-2 599 72 AMBULANCE 3-19-2 82 
34 AMBULANCE 7-7-3 551 73 AMBULANCE 7-7-13 82 
35 AMBULANCE 1-8-1 543 74 AMBULANCE 6-12-4 78 
36 AMBULANCE 5-9-1 539 75 AMBULANCE 89-2 76 
37 AMBULANCE 2-1 524 CHESTER 

38 MEDIC 7-7-2 518 76 AMBULANCE 54-1 73 
39 AMBULANCE 5-13-1 511 DAUPHIN 

40 MEDIC 6-12-10 502 77 AMBULANCE 21-1 71 

41 AMBULANCE 7-7-23 484 
CHESTER 

78 AMBULANCE 3-7-3 70 



Unit Function" AMBULANCE 
Time Period 1/01/201200:00:00 To 12/31/201223:59 :59 

79 AMBULANCE 7-4-8 67 114 AMBULANCE 6-12-9 8 

80 AMBULANCE 6-12-15 64 115 AMBULANCE 7-7-46 8 
81 AMBULANCE 2-13-4 63 117 AMBULANCE 7-7-28 7 
82 AMBULANCE 33-2 61 116 AMBULANCE 7-7-32 7 

CHESTER 118 MEDIC 7-7-18 7 
83 AMBULANCE 33-3 

CHESTER 
59 121 AMBULANCE 160 

LEBANON 
6 

84 AMBULANCE 7-7-24 59 120 AMBULANCE 7-4-5 6 
85 AMBULANCE 4-3-3 55 119 AMBULANCE 7-7-11 6 
86 AMBULANCE 5-13-2 54 123 AMBULANCE 7-7-19 6 
87 AMBULANCE 5-9-2 53 124 AMBULANCE 7-7-4 6 
88 AMBULANCE 7-7-12 51 122 MEDIC 7-3 DAUPHIN 6 
89 AMBULANCE 7-7-2 50 127 AMBULANCE 150 5 
90 MEDIC 2-5-2 48 LEBANON 

91 AMBULANCE 7-7-1 47 128 AMBULANCE 7-7-26 5 

92 MEDIC 7-7-22 47 125 MEDIC 57-2 YORK 5 

93 AMBULANCE 6-12-12 46 126 MEDIC 6-12-12 5 

94 AMBULANCE 6-12-10 36 131 AMBULANCE 1-8-2 4 

95 AMBULANCE 6-12-13 30 129 AMBULANCE 29-1 4 

96 AMBULANCE 6-12-8 30 CHESTER 

97 AMBULANCE 7-4-3 27 132 AMBULANCE 7-4-9 4 

98 AMBULANCE 42 YORK 23 133 AMBULANCE 7-7-22 4 

99 AMBULANCE 7-9-3 22 130 MEDIC 7-7-11 4 

CONOWINGO 136 AMBULANCE 2-5-3 3 

100 MEDIC 7-4-8 21 138 AMBULANCE 29-2 3 

101 AMBULANCE 7-7-18 20 CHESTER 

102 AMBULANCE 21-2 19 139 AMBULANCE 29-3 3 

CHESTER CHESTER 

103 AMBULANCE 21-3 18 140 AMBULANCE 42-3 YORK 3 

CHESTER 134 AMBULANCE 7-7-5 3 

104 AMBULANCE 8-9-1 18 141 AMBULANCE 7-7-6 3 
RISING SUN 135 MEDIC 6-12-6 3 

105 AMBULANCE 181 16 137 MEDIC 7-7-16 3 
LEBANON 

106 AMBULANCE 2-13-1 13 
145 AMBULANCE 191 

LEBANON 
2 

109 AMBULANCE 28 
CHESTER 

13 143 AMBULANCE 193 
LEBANON 

2 

108 AMBULANCE 6-12-11 13 146 AMBULANCE 57-1 YORK 2 
107 AMBULANCE 6-12-14 13 147 AMBULANCE 57-2 YORK 2 
110 MEDIC 7-7-5 12 148 AMBULANCE 7-9-1 PORT 2 
111 AMBULANCE 6-12-3 11 DEPOSIT 

112 MEDIC 7-4-4 11 142 AMBULANCE 8-9-2 2 
113 AMBULANCE 6-12-17 10 CALVERT 



Unit Function MEDIC 
Time Period 1/01/201200:00:00 To 12/31/201223:59:59 

2 MEDIC 6-12-1 3282 42 BERKS 650 STATION 1 33 

MEDIC 6-12-3 3282 43 MEDIC 7-7-22 33 

3 MEDIC 4 2366 44 MEDIC 93-1 CHESTER 32 

4 MEDIC 6-12-8 2093 45 MEDIC 12-2 28 

5 MEDIC 6-12-11 1900 46 MEDIC 7-4-4 27 

6 MEDIC 6-12-4 1675 48 BERKS 680 STATION 2 26 

7 MEDIC 2-13-1 1589 47 MEDIC 94-1 CHESTER 26 

8 MEDIC 7-4-1 1554 49 MEDIC 7-4-8 25 

9 MEDIC 9 1492 50 MEDIC 1 23 

10 MEDIC 12 1375 51 CECIL STATION 28 19 

11 MEDIC 6-1 2-10 1178 52 CECIL STATION 73 16 

12 MEDIC 7-4-9 1088 53 MEDIC 6-12-12 16 

13 MEDIC 7-7-4 1012 54 MEDIC 1 CECIL 15 

14 MEDIC 3 1006 55 MEDIC 7-7-18 12 

15 MEDIC 2-13-2 986 57 MEDIC 193 LEBANON 11 

16 MEDIC 7-7-6 884 56 MEDIC 7-20 11 

17 MEDIC 7-7-8 854 58 BERKS 650 STATION 3 10 

18 MEDIC 7-7-24 648 59 MEDIC 6-12-13 9 

19 MEDIC 7-7-9 619 60 MEDIC 93-2 CHESTER 9 

20 MEDIC 6-12-5 589 61 MEDIC 93-3 CHESTER 9 

21 MEDIC 7-7-26 588 64 CECIL STATION 8 8 

22 MEDIC 2-5-1 528 63 LEBANON M12-STA-2 8 

23 MEDIC 6 470 65 MEDIC 4-3 DAUPHIN 8 

24 MEDIC 6-12-14 454 66 MEDIC 7-18 8 

25 MEDIC 7-7-28 453 62 MEDIC 7-7-16 8 

26 MEDIC 7-4-3 427 67 MEDIC 2-13-4 7 

27 MEDIC 7-7-2 376 68 MEDIC 7 7 

28 MEDIC 7-7-1 340 69 MEDIC 12-3 LEBANON 6 

29 MEDIC 7-7-7 330 70 MEDIC 4-1 DAUPHIN 6 

30 MEDIC 7-7-29 327 71 MEDIC 6-12-6 6 

31 MEDIC 7-7-23 197 72 MEDIC 6-12-7 6 

32 MEDIC 6-12-9 183 73 CECIL STATION 7 5 

33 MEDIC 7-7-3 125 74 MEDIC 7-7-5 5 

34 MEDIC 7-7-12 113 78 CECIL STATION 18 4 

35 MEDIC 2-5-2 80 83 CECIL STATION 72 4 

36 MEDIC 7-3 DAUPHIN 67 82 HARFORD 9 STATION 1 4 

37 MEDIC 2 65 84 LEBANON M12-STA-3 4 

38 MEDIC 5 53 80 MEDIC 6-12-2 4 

39 LEBANON M12-STA-1 48 81 MEDIC 6-12-36 4 

40 MEDIC 6-12-15 44 79 MEDIC 7-3 4 
41 MEDIC 6-2 40 76 MEDIC 7-4-36 4 



Unit Function" QRS 
Time Period 1/01/201200:00:00 To 12/31/20 1223:59 :59 

1 QRS 8 

2 QRS 7-4-1 

3 QRS 207 

4 QRS 201 

5 QRS 79-1 

6 QRS 204 

7 QRS 90 

8 QRS 76 

9 QRS 8-2 

10 QRS 27 

11 QRS 51 

12 QRS 35 

13 QRS 64-3 

14 QRS 905 

15 QRS 901 

16 QRS 64-1 

17 QRS 30 

18 QRS 8-3 

19 QRS 6-13 

20 QRS7-7-4 

22 QRS 290 SCHUYLKILL 

21 QRS 64-2 

23 QRS 907 

24 QRS 7-7-3 

25 QRS 90 SECOND CALL 

26 QRS 208 

28 QRS 202 

29 QRS 902 

27 QRS 906 

30 QRS10 

31 QRS 205 

32 QRS 76 SECOND CALL 

33 QRS 7-7-8 

35 QRS 79-2 

34 QRS 903 

36 QRS 7-7-6 

37 QRS 7-7-9 

38 QRS 6-12 

39 QRS 7-4-2 

40 QRS 904 

42 QRS 27 SECOND CALL 

1834 

1485 

448 

428 

378 

361 

351 

319 

231 

190 

153 

137 

129 

112 

107 

106 

97 

82 

56 

47 

46 

46 

24 

18 

18 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

9 

7 

6 

5 

5 

4 

3 

41 QRS 51 SECOND CALL 3 

43 QRS 204 TH IRD CALL 2 

46 QRS 2-18 

44 QRS 207 THIRD CALL 

45 QRS 35 SECOND CALL 


